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FY 2018 NAICS Category (Description) Actions
23 (CONSTRUCTION) 148
54 (PROFESSIONAL, SCIENTIFIC, AND TECHNICAL SERVICES) 200
56 (ADMINISTRATIVE AND SUPPORT AND WASTE MANAGEMENT
AND REMEDIATION SERVICES) 54
22 (UTILITIES) 56
42 (WHOLESALE TRADE) 127
51 (INFORMATION) 62
33 (MANUFACTURING (METALS, MACHINERY, COMPUTER,
ELECTRONICS ELECTRICAL TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT,
FURNITURE, MISCELLANEOUS)) 920
71 (ARTS, ENTERTAINMENT, AND RECREATION) 34
45 (RETAIL TRADE (SPORTING GOODS GENERAL
MERCHANDISE, MISCELLANEOUS)) 11
44 (RETAIL TRADE (MOTOR VEHICLE, FURNITURE,
ELECTRONICS, BUILDING MATERIAL, FOOD, HEALTH, GASOLINE,
CLOTHING)) 10
81 (OTHER SERVICES (EXCEPT PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION)) 30
61 (EDUCATIONAL SERVICES) 10
32 (MANUFACTURING (PAPER, PRINTING, PETROLEUM, COAL,
CHEMICAL, PLASTICS, RUBBER, NONMETALIC MINERAL)) 20
48 (TRANSPORTATION) 15
31 (MANUFACTURING (FOOD, TEXTILE, APPAREL, LEATHER)) 10
72 (ACCOMMODATION AND FOOD SERVICES) 7
53 (REAL ESTATE AND RENTAL AND LEASING) 3
92 (PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION) 7
62 (HEALTH CARE AND SOCIAL ASSISTANCE) 4
49 (POSTAL SERVICE, COURIER/MESSANGER, WAREHOUSING) 8
11 (AGRICULTURE, FORESTRY, FISHING AND HUNTING) 3
52 (FINANCE AND INSURANCE) 3
Total 912

% Total
Actions

16.23%
21.93%

5.92%
6.14%
13.93%
6.80%

9.87%
3.73%

1.21%

1.10%
3.29%
1.10%

2.19%
1.64%
1.10%
0.77%
0.33%
0.77%
0.44%

0.88%
0.33%
0.33%
100.00%0

Total Dollars

$176,338,015.87
$23,101,559.01

$19,558,188.58
$15,110,548.00
$2,968,578.96
$2,370,576.26

$1,635,614.60
$1,288,146.86

$648,905.91

$457,443.24
$424,231.64
$368,825.48

$169,020.99
$107,553.12
$84,135.83
$51,150.20
$42,471.00
$31,672.96
$24,183.12

$23,225.62
$21,151.80
$17,024.50

$244,842,223.55

Prepared by Office of Equal Employment and Minority Affairs, Supplier Diversity Program

% Total
Dollars

72.02%
9.44%

7.99%
6.17%
1.21%
0.97%

0.67%
0.53%

0.27%

0.19%
0.17%
0.15%

0.07%
0.04%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%

0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
100.00%



Total Actions by NAICS Report

		

		NAICS Category (Description)		Total Actions		% Total Actions		Total Dollars		% Total Dollars		Commercial Procedures Actions		% Commercial Actions for NAICS		Commercial Procedures Dollars		% Commercial Dollars for NAICS

		23 (CONSTRUCTION)		148		16.2281%		$176,338,015.87		72.0211%		11		7.4324%		$70,814.86		0.0402%

		54 (PROFESSIONAL, SCIENTIFIC, AND TECHNICAL SERVICES)		200		21.9298%		$23,101,559.01		9.4353%		27		13.5000%		$1,177,839.00		5.0985%

		56 (ADMINISTRATIVE AND SUPPORT AND WASTE MANAGEMENT AND REMEDIATION SERVICES)		54		5.9211%		$19,558,188.58		7.9881%		22		40.7407%		$614,679.70		3.1428%

		22 (UTILITIES)		56		6.1404%		$15,110,548.00		6.1715%		11		19.6429%		$410,638.00		2.7176%

		42 (WHOLESALE TRADE)		127		13.9254%		$2,968,578.96		1.2124%		30		23.6220%		$186,158.13		6.2710%

		51 (INFORMATION)		62		6.7982%		$2,370,576.26		0.9682%		14		22.5806%		$443,316.86		18.7008%

		33 (MANUFACTURING (METALS, MACHINERY, COMPUTER, ELECTRONICS ELECTRICAL TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT, FURNITURE, MISCELLANEOUS))		90		9.8684%		$1,635,614.60		0.6680%		48		53.3333%		$1,103,401.69		67.4610%

		71 (ARTS, ENTERTAINMENT, AND RECREATION)		34		3.7281%		$1,288,146.86		0.5261%		13		38.2353%		$270,498.37		20.9990%

		45 (RETAIL TRADE (SPORTING GOODS GENERAL MERCHANDISE, MISCELLANEOUS))		11		1.2061%		$648,905.91		0.2650%		1		9.0909%		$15,583.27		2.4015%

		44 (RETAIL TRADE (MOTOR VEHICLE, FURNITURE, ELECTRONICS, BUILDING MATERIAL, FOOD, HEALTH, GASOLINE, CLOTHING))		10		1.0965%		$457,443.24		0.1868%		4		40.0000%		$405,676.12		88.6834%

		81 (OTHER SERVICES (EXCEPT PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION))		30		3.2895%		$424,231.64		0.1733%		14		46.6667%		$247,585.60		58.3609%

		61 (EDUCATIONAL SERVICES)		10		1.0965%		$368,825.48		0.1506%		4		40.0000%		$201,200.48		54.5517%

		32 (MANUFACTURING (PAPER, PRINTING, PETROLEUM, COAL, CHEMICAL, PLASTICS, RUBBER, NONMETALIC MINERAL))		20		2.1930%		$169,020.99		0.0690%		5		25.0000%		$47,956.44		28.3731%

		48 (TRANSPORTATION)		15		1.6447%		$107,553.12		0.0439%		1		6.6667%		$5,100.00		4.7418%

		31 (MANUFACTURING (FOOD, TEXTILE, APPAREL, LEATHER))		10		1.0965%		$84,135.83		0.0344%		3		30.0000%		$6,000.00		7.1313%

		72 (ACCOMMODATION AND FOOD SERVICES)		7		0.7675%		$51,150.20		0.0209%		1		14.2857%		$5,522.00		10.7957%

		53 (REAL ESTATE AND RENTAL AND LEASING)		3		0.3289%		$42,471.00		0.0173%		0		0.0000 %		$0.00		0.0000 %

		92 (PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION)		7		0.7675%		$31,672.96		0.0129%		0		0.0000 %		$0.00		0.0000 %

		62 (HEALTH CARE AND SOCIAL ASSISTANCE)		4		0.4386%		$24,183.12		0.0099%		0		0.0000 %		$0.00		0.0000 %

		49 (POSTAL SERVICE, COURIER/MESSANGER, WAREHOUSING)		8		0.8772%		$23,225.62		0.0095%		0		0.0000 %		$0.00		0.0000 %

		11 (AGRICULTURE, FORESTRY, FISHING AND HUNTING)		3		0.3289%		$21,151.80		0.0086%		0		0.0000 %		$0.00		0.0000 %

		52 (FINANCE AND INSURANCE)		3		0.3289%		$17,024.50		0.0070%		0		0.0000 %		$0.00		0.0000 %

		Total		912		100.0000%		$244,842,223.55		100.0000%		209		22.9167%		$5,211,970.52		2.1287%
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Slide Presentation

		

		FY 2018 NAICS Category (Description)		Total Actions		% Total Actions		Total Dollars		% Total Dollars

		23 (CONSTRUCTION)		148		16.23%		$176,338,015.87		72.02%

		54 (PROFESSIONAL, SCIENTIFIC, AND TECHNICAL SERVICES)		200		21.93%		$23,101,559.01		9.44%

		56 (ADMINISTRATIVE AND SUPPORT AND WASTE MANAGEMENT AND REMEDIATION SERVICES)		54		5.92%		$19,558,188.58		7.99%

		22 (UTILITIES)		56		6.14%		$15,110,548.00		6.17%

		42 (WHOLESALE TRADE)		127		13.93%		$2,968,578.96		1.21%

		51 (INFORMATION)		62		6.80%		$2,370,576.26		0.97%

		33 (MANUFACTURING (METALS, MACHINERY, COMPUTER, ELECTRONICS ELECTRICAL TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT, FURNITURE, MISCELLANEOUS))		90		9.87%		$1,635,614.60		0.67%

		71 (ARTS, ENTERTAINMENT, AND RECREATION)		34		3.73%		$1,288,146.86		0.53%

		45 (RETAIL TRADE (SPORTING GOODS GENERAL MERCHANDISE, MISCELLANEOUS))		11		1.21%		$648,905.91		0.27%

		44 (RETAIL TRADE (MOTOR VEHICLE, FURNITURE, ELECTRONICS, BUILDING MATERIAL, FOOD, HEALTH, GASOLINE, CLOTHING))		10		1.10%		$457,443.24		0.19%

		81 (OTHER SERVICES (EXCEPT PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION))		30		3.29%		$424,231.64		0.17%

		61 (EDUCATIONAL SERVICES)		10		1.10%		$368,825.48		0.15%

		32 (MANUFACTURING (PAPER, PRINTING, PETROLEUM, COAL, CHEMICAL, PLASTICS, RUBBER, NONMETALIC MINERAL))		20		2.19%		$169,020.99		0.07%

		48 (TRANSPORTATION)		15		1.64%		$107,553.12		0.04%

		31 (MANUFACTURING (FOOD, TEXTILE, APPAREL, LEATHER))		10		1.10%		$84,135.83		0.03%

		72 (ACCOMMODATION AND FOOD SERVICES)		7		0.77%		$51,150.20		0.02%

		53 (REAL ESTATE AND RENTAL AND LEASING)		3		0.33%		$42,471.00		0.02%

		92 (PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION)		7		0.77%		$31,672.96		0.01%

		62 (HEALTH CARE AND SOCIAL ASSISTANCE)		4		0.44%		$24,183.12		0.01%

		49 (POSTAL SERVICE, COURIER/MESSANGER, WAREHOUSING)		8		0.88%		$23,225.62		0.01%

		11 (AGRICULTURE, FORESTRY, FISHING AND HUNTING)		3		0.33%		$21,151.80		0.01%

		52 (FINANCE AND INSURANCE)		3		0.33%		$17,024.50		0.01%

		Total		912		100.00%		$244,842,223.55		100.00%
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